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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

190505 2AM-MRY1325 Phase 2 Amendment Application Completeness-OLAE 

Williston, Georgina (EC) <georgina.williston@canada.ca> Wed, May 15, 2019 at 4:35 PM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Bernard-Lacaille, Gabriel (EC)" <gabriel.bernard-lacaille@canada.ca>,
"Wykes, Russell (EC)" <russell.wykes@canada.ca>

Hello Assol;

 

Yes, ECCC is of the view that the technical review of this applica�on may commence.

 

Georgina Williston

 

Head, Environmental Assessment North

Environment and Climate Change Canada/ Government of Canada

georgina.williston@canada.ca / Tel: 867-669-4724

 

Chef, Évaluation environnementale du Nord

Environnement et Changement climatique Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

Georgina.williston@canada.ca  / Tél: 867-669-4724

 

 

 

From: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>  
Sent: May 14, 2019 5:13 PM 
To: Williston, Georgina (EC) <georgina.williston@canada.ca>; Bernard-Lacaille, Gabriel (EC) <gabriel.bernard-
lacaille@canada.ca> 
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> 
Subject: Fwd: 190505 2AM-MRY1325 Phase 2 Amendment Applica�on Completeness-OLAE

 

Dear ECCC,

 

Please be advised that on the basis of the absence of ECCC's comments on the Application below, NWB understands
that it is ECCC's view is that the Application is ready to proceed to technical review.
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Thank you,

 

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca> 
Date: Sun, May 5, 2019 at 7:29 PM 
Subject: 190505 2AM-MRY1325 Phase 2 Amendment Application Completeness-OLAE 
To: Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>, Christopher Murray <christopher.murray@baffinland.com> 
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

 

Hi Lou,

 

Please find attached Phase 2 Amendment Application Completeness letter for 2AM-MRY1325 (BIMC) Mary River Project

 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-MRY1325%
20BIMC/1%20APPLICATION/2018%20Phase%202%20Expansion%20Project/190505%202AM-
MRY1325%20Updated%20Phase%202%20Amend%20Application/  

 

Regards,

Ida 
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